
Race:1
525y/480m

10:57
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Welcome to Kilkenny Greyhound Stadium A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A4
T2 A7 A5
T3 A7 A2
T4 A7 A4
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]
TR: Thomas Foley[29.37-KKY] 44 8 49Mr. Thomas  Foley (Co. Carlow R93 K060) Ibk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Jet Ski Lady).Jan'23KILTEGAN LUCY TPW €3,303

Mar 25'26 64 525R    A7 T3 4.56 5532 1st 2.5L LckEP,LdRi 30.49 -.30 Slow 9/4F KKY Giddyup Antoineo *30.19
Mar 11'26 63 525R    A6 T4 4.42 1355 4th 10L LdRu,Crd 3 30.04 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Foulkscourt Pet 30.34
Mar 4'26 63 525R    A6 T1 4.61 4444 2nd hd CrdRu,FinWl 30.59 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Empoleon 30.20
Feb 25'26 64 525R    A6 T4 4.48 5665 4th 5.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.17 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Boru Tantalize 30.17
Nov 22'24 62 525R    A4 T1 4.54 4332 1st 2L ClrRn,FinWl 29.60 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Miss Nala *29.40

Blue

2 [29.53]
TR: P.J. Peacock[29.53-KKY] 93 18 1621Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Ibd.D.(Kinloch Brae-Ballymac Moira).Mar'22RATCHIES GAMBLE TPW €7,465

Mar 18'26 67 525R    A6 T3 4.51 6666 6th 8.25L LdRu,Bmp 1 30.06 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY One Barney 30.24
Mar 11'26 68 525R    A6 T3 4.41 3344 4th 4.25L ClrRn,EvCh 30.46 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY One Dothat 30.36
Mar 4'26 67 525R    A7 T3 4.39 1223 3rd 4.5L Snld,EvCh 29.92 -.40 Slow 9/4 KKY Nomadic Bolt 29.83
Feb 25'26 67 525R    A6 T1 4.44 1113 3rd 1.00L/nk Snld,Blk 3 30.69 -.40 Slow 6/4F KKY Diddley No Go 30.38
Dec 3'25 66 525R    A6 T4 4.37 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.98 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY A Womans World *29.58

White

3 [29.41]Late-Scary Marshal

TR: Owner[28.93-MGR] 55 7 510Ms. Cindy  Nolan (Kilkenny.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Hermina).Sep'22YACHT MARSHAL TPW €3,200

Mar 25'26 72 525R    A6 T2 4.60 6655 5th 8.50L LckEP,RnOn 30.03 -.30 Slow 11/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift 30.32
Mar 18'26 73 525R    A6 T2 4.58 4666 6th 10.25L/s SlAw,Bmp 1 30.20 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY One Dothat 30.53
Mar 11'26 72 525R    A6 T4 4.53 6644 2nd 0.50L BmpRu,FinWl 30.25 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Comer Queen 29.88
Feb 18'26 74 525R    A7 T3 4.44 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.09 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Diddley No Go *29.79
Dec 3'25 72 525R    A7 T4 4.53 3443 1st 2.5L Bmp 1,LdRi 30.30 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY One Salah *29.90

Black

4 [29.43]
TR: Owner[29.43-KKY] 57 11 1415Mrs. Colette  Flynn (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Knocknaboul Syd-Hey Ruby).Jul'22WOMAN IN BLACK TPW €4,660

Mar 25'26 52 525R    A6 T3 4.47 4222 2nd 5.50L ChlRu,EvCh 30.03 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Kilkenny Swift 30.11
Mar 11'26 53 525R    A6 T1 4.46 6666 6th 7.75L/dis KO 1,RnOn 30.46 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY One Dothat
Feb 18'26 53 525R    A7 T2 4.41 2222 2nd 1.75L LdRu,EvCh 29.96 -.30 Slow 2/1J KKY Swift Quiver 29.78
Feb 11'26 53 525R    A7 T3 4.49 2211 1st 4.5L ClrRn,LdBS 30.33 -.40 Slow 6/5F KKY Yacht Marshal *29.93
May 7'25 54 525R    A7 T1 4.47 2111 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.65 -.10 Slow 7/4F KKY Kilkenny Ringo *29.55

Orange

5 [29.73]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.73-KKY] 33 3 79Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Epic Majesty).Aug'23CHILTERN STELLA TPW €2,365

Mar 25'26 56 525R    A6 T1 4.51 3343 1st 1.5L AHandy,LdRi 30.52 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Home Cedrie *30.22
Mar 18'26 57 525R    A6 T2 4.51 4555 5th 4.25L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.06 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY One Barney 29.96
Mar 11'26 58 525R    A7 T2 4.64 4443 3rd 3.00L/nk LckEP,FinWl 30.09 -.40 Slow 11/1 KKY Abigails Magpie 29.92
Feb 25'26 58 525R    A6 T2 4.52 3324 4th 3.50L/nk Ld 3,Blk 3 30.69 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Diddley No Go 30.55
Dec 10'25 55 525R    A7 T4 4.49 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 30.03 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Lapping It Up *29.73

Stripes

6 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 42 8 114Mr. Sam O'Shaughnessy (Co.Laois.) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Zoos Sophie).Apr'22ZOOS KAYA TPW €3,140

Mar 25'26 66 525R    A5 T6 4.56 5555 3rd 13.50L SlAw,FinWl 29.69 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY No Revolut 30.33
Mar 18'26 66 525R    A6 T5 4.65 5554 2nd 6.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.93 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Swift Quiver 29.98
Feb 25'26 67 525R    A6 T6 4.72 5551 2nd 1.00L VSlaw,Ld 4 30.69 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Diddley No Go 30.36
Feb 18'26 67 525R    A6 T6 4.50 4311 1st 9L Ld 2,drclr 30.16 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Carries Lass *29.86
Apr 10'24 65 525R    A7 T3 4.45 4421 1st 11L LckEP,FinWl 29.81 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Dys Diamond *29.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A6
Kilkenny

The RCETS App A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

RCETS App must be continually updated

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A1
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A2
T5 A6 A3
T6 A7 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.61]
TR: Owner[29.61-KKY] 37 9 27Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Ibk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Milk Shop).May'23ONE DOTHAT TPW €3,480

Mar 18'26 62 525R    A6 T3 4.33 1121 1st 0.75L Snld,CmAg 30.20 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Feed Me Cupcakes *29.80
Mar 11'26 62 525R    A6 T2 4.43 1111 1st 1.5L Ld1/2,ClrRn 30.46 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Feed Me Whiskey *30.06
Feb 25'26 62 525R    A6 T1 4.43 2333 6th 4.75L/hd AHandy,Bmp 30.41 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Comer Arter 30.35
Feb 18'26 62 525R    A5 T4 4.34 1111 2nd hd Snld,HdNrL 30.24 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Feed Me Malibu 29.95
Dec 17'25 62 525R    A7 T4 4.26 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,ALd 30.01 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Giddyup Antoineo *29.61

Blue

2 [28.77]
TR: Owner[28.77-KKY] 90 18 1321Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Ibk.D.(Laughil Bolt-An Cailin Alainn).Aug'19NOMADIC BOLT TPW €8,403

Mar 25'26 69 525R    A5 T1 4.54 2222 2nd 11L AHandy,ClrR 29.52 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Tourrnareek Bolt 29.99
Mar 18'26 69 525R    A5 T1 4.39 1222 2nd 1L Snld,EvCh 29.92 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Foulkscourt Pet 29.59
Mar 11'26 70 525R    A5 T4 4.42 2321 2nd 0.5L Ld 4,EvCh 30.33 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Breakaway Hunter 29.96
Mar 4'26 70 525R    A7 T4 4.47 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.92 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Hello Dani *29.52
Aug 19'22 68 525R    A2 T2 4.19 1111 1st 1.5L VQaw,ALd 28.97 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Sawdust Good Job *28.77

White

3 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.35-SPK] 56 10 67Master Milo  Brennan (Co. Laois) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Annual Parlena).Aug'22YACHT TOM TPW €4,205

Mar 25'26 69 525R    A6 T3 4.42 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 30.11 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Feed Me Whiskey *29.81
Mar 11'26 70 525R    A6 T3 4.49 3456 6th 5.50L/nk BmpRu,Crd 2 30.25 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer Queen 30.25
Mar 4'26 68 525R    A6 T3 4.42 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 30.12 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Hot Gin *29.72
Feb 25'26 68 525R    A7 T3 4.46 1111 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,HdNrL 30.08 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Lemon Rogue 29.73
Apr 30'25 66 525R    A7 T3 4.37 1111 1st 12L FAw,ALd 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/1 KKY Hack Up Biddy *29.50

Black

4 [29.01]Late-Avongate Joey

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-KKY] 104 21 1821Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Mbk.D.(Magical Bale-Avongate Class).Dec'20RATCHIES JOEY TPW €8,520

Mar 18'26 73 525R    A6 T5 4.65 6544 3rd 0.75L/sh LckEP,FinWl 30.20 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY One Dothat 29.86
Mar 11'26 73 525R    A5 T4 4.54 6666 5th 8.50L/sh LckEP,Bmp 1 30.16 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Feed Me Malibu 30.36
Mar 4'26 73 525R    A4 T5 4.49 5564 2nd 0.5L FcdCk2,FinWl 30.43 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Cashel Amy 30.06
Feb 20'26 75 525R    A4 T4 4.52 6655 4th 9.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.55 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Birchfield Pa 29.81
Feb 16'24 73 525R    A3 T2 4.29 2222 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 29.31 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Bretons Boy *29.01

Orange

5 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-KKY] 56 13 1010Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY SWIFT TPW €5,190

Mar 25'26 61 525R    A6 T4 4.41 1111 1st 5.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.03 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Woman In Black *29.73
Mar 18'26 62 525R    A6 T6 4.62 5433 4th 1.75L/sh MsdBk,Bmp 30.20 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY One Dothat 29.93
Mar 11'26 62 525R    A5 T5 4.46 2233 3rd 5.50L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 30.16 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Feed Me Malibu 30.15
Feb 25'26 62 525R    A4 T5 4.46 5555 5th 16.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.58 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Swift Saver 30.30
Dec 20'24 63 525R    A4 T4 4.38 2211 1st 3L AHandy,Ld3/ 29.53 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Goingthewrongwa *29.33

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.28-KKY] 45 9 119Ms Louise  Whall/Mr. Dave Ambler (Kilkenn Wbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Hot Chocolate).Mar'23HOT GIN TPW €3,975

Mar 11'26 58 525R    A6 T6 4.43 4312 4th 1.00L/nk Ld 3,EvCh 30.25 -.40 Slow 13/8 KKY Comer Queen 29.94
Mar 4'26 57 525R    A6 T6 4.45 3222 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,EvCh 30.12 -.40 Slow 13/8 KKY Yacht Tom 29.77
Feb 25'26 57 525R    A5 T6 4.43 2222 3rd 0.75L/hd AHandy,EvCh 30.21 -.40 Slow9/4jf KKY Who Shot Donnie 29.87
Feb 18'26 59 525R    A5 T5 4.47 5544 1st 0.5L BmpRu,LdNrL 30.23 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Mamey Amy *29.93
Jul 4'25 59 525R    A4 T6 4.42 4111 1st 2.5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.56 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Naylors Tea Pot *29.36

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A5
Kilkenny

Upcoming Sweepstakes @ Kilkenny Track A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.20]Late-Mineola Dame

TR: Owner[29.14-MGR] 44 8 35Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) If.B.(Mineola Farloe-Mineola Coolagh).Sep'22FEED ME MALIBU TPW €2,875

Mar 25'26 61 525R    A5 T3 4.47 6433 2nd 1L LckEP,FinWl 30.01 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballygur Vernon 29.78
Mar 18'26 62 525R    A4 T1 4.47 3223 3rd 2.5L/nk LdBS,EvCh 30.04 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Hello Dani 29.83
Mar 11'26 62 525R    A5 T3 4.44 3311 1st sh AHandy,LdNr 30.16 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Ballydan Ten *29.76
Mar 4'26 61 525R    A5 T1 4.56 5566 5th 9.25L Crd1/2,FcdCk 30.35 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Ballydan Ten 30.60
Oct 29'25 60 525R    A5 T4 4.41 1111 1st 8L FAw,ALd 29.50 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Yacht Marshal *29.20

Blue

2 [29.58]
TR: Ann Taylor[29.58-KKY] 58 14 412Mrs. Ann Taylor (Co. Tipperary.) Ibd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Ballacolla).Mar'22CASHEL AMY TPW €5,230

Mar 18'26 58 525R    A4 T4 4.40 5655 5th 4.25L/nk ChlRu,Bmp 1 30.04 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Hello Dani 29.96
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A5 T2 4.39 4455 4th 7.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.81 -.40 Slow 15/2 KKY Hey Syd 29.93
Mar 4'26 58 525R    A4 T2 4.44 4242 1st 0.5L Crd 3,LdRi 30.43 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Ratchies Joey *30.03
Feb 25'26 57 525T    T2 4.47 1st 1L 30.47 -.40 Slow KKY Cashel Misty *30.07
Oct 1'25 55 525R    A5 T3 4.40 2322 1st 1L ClrRn,StyOn 29.88 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Bogger Jumbo *29.58

White

3 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-KKY] 23 4 23Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Foulkscourt Peg).Feb'24FOULKSCOURT PET TPW €1,590

Mar 18'26 58 525R    A5 T3 4.40 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.92 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Nomadic Bolt *29.52
Mar 11'26 58 525R    A6 T1 4.46 4411 1st 5L Ld 3,FinWl 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Cashel Hurricane *29.64
Mar 4'26 58 525R    A6 T1 4.49 3455 5th 5.25L/sh BmpRu,Bmp 29.91 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Mamey Amy 29.89
Feb 18'26 59 525R    A6 T1 4.52 5444 6th 8.0L/hd LckEP,Crd 2 29.88 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Swift Zip 30.15
Oct 22'25 57 525R    A6 T1 4.55 4533 1st 1.75L LckEP,FinWl 29.96 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Charlies Choice *29.66

Black

4 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-KKY] 27 8 43Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibk.D.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23RAYS JET TPW €2,450

Mar 25'26 79 525R    A5 T1 4.54 1222 3rd 3L Ld 1,Bmp 2 30.01 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Ballygur Vernon 29.92
Mar 18'26 78 525R    A4 T3 4.36 1111 2nd nk Snld,HdNrL 30.04 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Hello Dani 29.66
Mar 4'26 78 525R    A4 T3 4.37 1413 4th 3.0L Ld 1,BmpRi 30.43 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Cashel Amy 30.24
Feb 20'26 78 525R    A4 T3 4.38 2266 5th 15.0L Snld,Bmp 1 29.55 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Birchfield Pa 30.20
Dec 31'25 74 525R    A6 T5 4.34 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.85 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Field Lane *29.45

Orange

5 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-KKY] 43 10 65Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY SAM TPW €3,705

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A5 T5 4.40 5544 4th 3L/sh Crd 2,StyOn 30.01 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Ballygur Vernon 29.93
Mar 18'26 72 525R    A6 T4 4.47 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.92 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe *29.52
Mar 6'26 72 525R    A5 T4 4.45 3555 5th 10.0L FcdCk1,RnOn 29.58 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Comer Storm 29.88
Feb 4'26 71 300T    T4 0.00 Solo 17.11 -.15 Slow KKY *16.96
May 2'25 70 525R    A4 T3 4.33 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.36 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Comer King *29.16

Stripes

6 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-KKY] 17 3 35Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Johnstown E4 Wbk.D.(Signet Ace-Young Princess).Apr'24CHARLIES CHOICE TPW €1,448

Mar 25'26 63 525R    A5 T6 4.37 3355 5th 6.5L/sh ChlRu,ClrRn 30.01 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballygur Vernon 30.17
Mar 20'26 63 525R    A4 T3 4.36 1113 3rd 5.00L Snld,EvCh 29.36 -.20 Slow 10/1 KKY Kilgraneydeking 29.51
Mar 6'26 65 300T    T6 0.00 1st 7L 17.00 -.10 Slow KKY Miss Celebrity *16.90
Jan 23'26 65 525R    A4 T6 4.44 2445 5th 6.75L/nk ChlRu,Bmp 1 29.98 -.60 Slow 4/1 KKY Volcano Vicky 29.87
Nov 19'25 65 525R    A6 T5 4.46 3111 1st 0.5L Ld1/2,HldOn 29.79 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Kiltegan Lucy *29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  
A4-A5

Kilkenny

Boylesports Bookmakers A4/A5 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

www.boylesport.com

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A4 A4
T3 A5 A2
T4 A4 A4
T5 A5 A2
T6 A4 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-KKY] 68 12 1320Mr. Tommy Flynn (Co. Kilkenny.) Iwbk.D.(Knocknaboul Syd-Hey Ruby).Jul'22HEY SYD TPW €5,770

Mar 20'26 68 525R    A4 T5 4.46 4455 5th 6.75L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 29.61 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Bogger Nifty 29.90
Mar 11'26 70 525R    A5 T4 4.29 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.81 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Ratchies Wolfe *29.41
Mar 4'26 70 525R    A4 T2 4.42 2222 2nd 4.5L LdRu,Bmp 1 29.69 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Comer Shark 29.60
Feb 27'26 69 525T    T4 4.31 Solo 29.88 -.40 Slow KKY *29.48
Jul 31'24 68 525R    A4 T5 4.24 2111 1st 5L FAw,FinWl 29.35 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Haveyouaskedmom *29.15

Blue

2 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-KKY] 4 1 00Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) If.D.(Errill Daithi-Arterbury).Aug'24COMER DAITHI TPW €220

Mar 18'26 77 525R    A7 T1 4.48 1111 1st 9L Ld 1,drclr 29.84 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Giddyup Joe *29.44
Mar 6'26 76 525R    A6 T5 4.64 5566 6th 9.75L Blk 1,NvShw 29.92 -.40 Slow 8/1 KKY Hello Petula 30.20
Feb 20'26 76 525R    A6 T5 4.64 6666 5th 4.25L/sh/MsdBk,Crd 2 30.04 -.40 Slow 8/1 KKY Midsummer Boy 29.96
Jan 30'26 75 525R    ON2 T4 4.58 6566 6th 19.00L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.80 -.50 Slow 8/1 KKY Kilgraney Wish 30.63
Jan 21'26 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 30.24 -.50 Slow KKY Comer Hondo *29.74

White

3 [29.01]Late-Hollywell Wolfe

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.01-KKY] 63 11 913Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Ibd.D.(Superior Panama-O Mahoney).Jul'22RATCHIES WOLFE TPW €3,943

Mar 18'26 75 525R    A6 T1 4.55 2222 2nd 1.5L StbTp,RnOn 29.92 -.40 Slow 8/11 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.62
Mar 11'26 76 525R    A5 T1 4.40 2222 2nd 1.5L ChlBS,EvCh 29.81 -.40 Slow 5/6F KKY Hey Syd 29.51
Mar 4'26 76 525R    A4 T3 4.44 4443 3rd 8.5L CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.69 -.40 Slow 13/8 KKY Comer Shark 29.88
Feb 25'26 76 525R    A4 T1 4.45 3222 2nd 5L AHandy,EvCh 29.58 -.40 Slow 5/6F KKY Swift Saver 29.53
Jun 13'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.39 1111 1st 7L FAw,ALd 29.29 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Avongate Sturdy *29.09

Black

4 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-KKY] 12 4 02Mr. Philip Meaney (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.B.(Pestana-Cu Abu).Jun'22NO REVOLUT TPW €1,200

Mar 25'26 59 525R    A5 T3 4.42 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 29.69 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Abigails Max *29.39
Mar 18'26 60 525R    A5 T2 4.55 2211 2nd 1.75L Ld 3,EvCh 30.23 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Abigails Max 29.95
Mar 4'26 61 525R    A6 T2 4.50 4344 4th 3.75L MsdBk,RnOn 30.12 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Yacht Tom 29.98
Feb 13'26 63 525R    A6 T4 4.49 3222 1st sh BmpRu,LdNrL 30.19 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Bee Inmy Bonnet *29.79
Jun 21'24 61 525R    A7 T5 4.32 1222 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 29.83 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Alva Jane *29.63

Orange

5 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-KKY] 34 7 91Mr. Aidan  Denton (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Faithful Jane).Sep'22FAITHFUL LUCY TPW €2,825

Mar 6'26 59 525R    A5 T3 4.46 4223 4th 8.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.58 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Storm 29.77
Jan 23'26 59 525R    A4 T3 4.39 1666 5th 12.50L LdRu,Blk 2 30.02 -.60 Slow 5/2 KKY Sandyhill Pearl 30.29
Jan 14'26 59 525T    T1 4.47 Solo 30.04 -.30 Slow KKY *29.74
Dec 5'25 58 525R    A4 T2 4.40 4333 4th 7.0L ClrRn,EvCh 29.36 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Da Bould Johnjoe 29.65
Jun 20'25 58 525R    A4 T3 4.29 1111 1st 11L QAw,ALd 29.23 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Lads Bluebell *29.03

Stripes

6 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-KKY] 18 4 21Mr. Thomas  Foley (Co. Carlow R93 K060) Mbkw.D.(Our Surprise-Seeyouindevys).Aug'22DEVYS SURPRISE TPW €1,365

Mar 4'26 75 525R    A4 T4 4.54 6666 5th 12.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.69 -.40 Slow 12/1 KKY Comer Shark 30.16
Feb 25'26 74 525T    T6 4.59 2nd 5.5L 30.21 -.40 Slow KKY Modern Times 30.19
Jan 16'26 73 525R    A4 T6 4.62 6545 4th 17.0L/sh SlAw,StyOn 29.74 -.30 Slow 12/1 KKY Kilkenny Ringo 30.64
Dec 5'25 72 525R    A4 T5 4.48 4444 1st hd Blk 1,LdNrL 30.33 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Bogger Skimpy *30.13
Oct 8'25 74 525R    A6 T4 4.48 2211 1st 1.75L AHandy,FinW 29.53 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Aces Alf *29.33

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Greyhounds Make Great Pets A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A4
T2 A10 A6
T3 A10 A6
T4 A10 A9
T5 A9 A8
T6 A9 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.58]
TR: Owner[29.31-LMK] 123 15 3015Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Ibk.B.(Skywalker Rory-Gortkelly Lola).Mar'21GORTKELLY TRISHA TPW €8,015

Mar 25'26 63 525R    A7 T3 4.58 6655 5th 5.50L/nk/LckEP,NvSh 30.71 -.30 Slow 5/4F KKY Larkins Sophie 30.82
Mar 18'26 63 525R    A7 T3 4.55 2322 2nd 0.75L Snld,EvCh 30.83 -.40 Slow 11/8 KKY Rosalila 30.48
Feb 25'26 63 525R    A7 T1 4.57 3366 6th 8.25L ClrRn,NvShw 30.68 -.40 Slow 5/4J KKY Home Morgan 30.86
Feb 18'26 66 525R    A7 T3 4.61 5555 2nd 0.50L BmpRu,FinWl 30.76 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Brandons Boy 30.49
Jun 12'24 63 525R    A6 T6 4.33 3322 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Ascot Aaron *29.58

Blue

2 [29.74]
TR: Owner[29.74-KKY] 54 5 710Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Best-Lemon Isabella).Apr'21KILKENNY PUMA TPW €3,055

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A7 T2 4.50 3333 2nd 4.00L AHandy,FinW 30.71 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Larkins Sophie 30.69
Mar 11'26 71 525R    A7 T2 4.67 3333 4th 7.75L/hd Chl 1,EvCh 30.36 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Larkins Freya 30.51
Feb 25'26 71 525R    A7 T3 4.50 1111 2nd 1.50L Snld,EvCh 30.68 -.40 Slow 9/1 KKY Home Morgan 30.38
Feb 18'26 71 525R    A7 T1 4.59 3322 2nd 3L LckEP,RnOn 30.57 -.30 Slow 17/2 KKY Donegal Gift 30.48
Aug 14'24 69 525R    A7 T3 4.49 2211 1st 5.5L ClrRn,Ld3/4 30.04 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Donegal Gift *29.74

White

3 [30.05]
TR: Owner[29.86-MGR] 31 2 72Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Ibe.B.(Kilara Icon-Russanda Rhona).Mar'23LIGHTFOOT FABLE TPW €1,485

Mar 25'26 57 525R    A7 T1 4.50 4444 3rd 4.00L/nk ClrRn,FinWl 30.71 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Larkins Sophie 30.71
Mar 11'26 58 525R    A7 T1 4.66 5542 3rd 7L/hd Bmp 4,FinWl 30.36 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Larkins Freya 30.46
Mar 4'26 57 525R    A7 T1 4.61 5654 3rd 4.0L Crd 2,StyOn 30.61 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Kits Flick 30.49
Feb 25'26 57 525R    A7 T4 4.66 6666 4th 8.00L SlAw,RnOn 30.47 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.63
Feb 22'25 61 525R    A9 T2 3.53 3211 1st 7.5L ChlBS,Ld 3 30.48 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Kinaffe Star *30.38

Black

4 [30.22]
TR: Owner[30.22-KKY] 4 0 00Mr. Philip  Meaney (Co. Carlow.) Mdkbd.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Coolavanny Model).Jun'24BUTLERS GROVE TPW €80

Mar 25'26 53 525R    A7 T5 4.39 4466 6th 12.25L ClrRn,Outp 30.51 -.30 Slow 15/2 KKY Giddyup Joe 31.07
Mar 18'26 54 525R    A7 T3 4.49 3333 4th 13.50L ClrRn,Outp 29.84 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Comer Daithi 30.38
Feb 27'26 56 525R    A8 T2 4.57 3245 5th 12.75L BmpSt,NvSh 29.99 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Missy Jackell 30.48
Feb 20'26 57 525R    ON3 T6 4.47 2355 5th 12.25L LdRu,Blk 1 30.39 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Lemon Fern 30.85
Nov 19'25 58 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.31 -.30 Slow KKY Hello Petula 30.22

Orange

5 [30.18]
TR: Owner[30.18-KKY] 8 0 12Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Mbd.D.(Slippy Cian-Neowise).Jan'23BOGGER OSHEA TPW €270

Mar 25'26 73 525R    A7 T6 4.55 1222 4th 4.00L/nk/Ld 1,EvCh 30.71 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Larkins Sophie 30.72
Mar 11'26 72 525R    A7 T3 4.63 4224 6th 11.25L/h ClrRn,Fd 30.36 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Larkins Freya 30.76
Mar 4'26 72 525T    T3 4.39 1st 1L 30.77 -.40 Slow KKY Hillroad Belle *30.37
Feb 27'26 72 525T    T4 4.47 2nd hd 30.95 -.40 Slow KKY Hillroad Belle 30.56
Aug 28'24 73 525R    A8 T6 4.49 1222 2nd 7.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 30.18 -.20 Slow KKY Foyle Con 30.50

Stripes

6 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-KKY] 65 8 139Mr. Nicky Cleere/Ms. Cindy  Nolan (Cuffesg Wbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-Slippery Thelma).Sep'21BELLMORE COCO TPW €3,930

Mar 25'26 62 525R    A7 T5 4.59 4444 3rd 2.00L ClrRn,FinWl 30.57 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Donegal Gift 30.41
Mar 18'26 62 525R    A7 T6 4.60 4233 3rd 0.75L/nk ClrRn,EvCh 30.83 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Rosalila 30.50
Mar 11'26 62 525R    A7 T6 4.73 6655 2nd 7L SlAw,FinWl 30.36 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Larkins Freya 30.45
Mar 4'26 63 525R    A7 T5 4.57 6545 4th 4.0L/nk FcdCk1,StyO 30.61 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Kits Flick 30.51
Apr 3'24 64 525R    A6 T5 4.25 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 29.22 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Hillroad Paddy *29.02

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  
A6-A7

Kilkenny

Trials @ Kilkenny Track A6/A7 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

All trials must be pre-booked with racing office

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A6
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A3
T4 A7 A5
T5 A6 A6
T6 A7 A6

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 9 2 12Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Ibe.D.(Mustang Jet-A Day Later).Apr'24GIDDYUP JOE TPW €800

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A7 T2 4.41 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.51 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Comer Hondo *30.21
Mar 18'26 71 525R    A7 T2 4.47 2222 2nd 9.00L LdRu,ClrRn 29.84 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY Comer Daithi 30.07
Mar 4'26 71 525R    A6 T3 4.47 2236 6th 7.25L/hd Stb 2,Crd 3 30.59 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Empoleon 30.71
Feb 25'26 71 525R    A6 T2 4.51 3344 5th 7.75L SlAw,Crd 1 30.17 -.40 Slow 9/4F KKY Boru Tantalize 30.31
Feb 6'26 70 525R    A6 T2 4.44 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 30.13 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Gis A Break *29.73

Blue

2 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.88-KKY] 6 1 12Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) If.D.(Errill Daithi-Arterbury).Aug'24COMER HONDO TPW €460

Mar 25'26 75 525R    A7 T3 4.44 2222 2nd 0.75L AHandy,EvCh 30.51 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Giddyup Joe 30.26
Mar 11'26 75 525R    A6 T2 4.53 2442 3rd 8.00L AHandy,Crd 29.87 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Gis A Break 30.03
Feb 25'26 74 525R    A6 T1 4.58 4456 6th 9.25L SlAw,Crd 3 30.17 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Boru Tantalize 30.42
Feb 13'26 74 525R    A6 T5 4.52 4555 5th 2.5L/sh/n BmpRu,Blk 1 30.19 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY No Revolut 29.99
Feb 6'26 74 525R    A8 T6 4.59 2221 1st 4L Ld3/4,ClrRn 30.28 -.40 Slow 2/1 KKY Breakaway Hunter *29.88

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Owner[29.29-KKY] 102 15 2113Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Idkbd.D.(Cushie Jet-Quiet Knight).Jul'21SMITHROES CHOICE TPW €6,950

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A6 T2 4.50 4422 3rd 1.5L/sh AHandy,EvCh 30.52 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Chiltern Stella 30.33
Mar 18'26 70 525R    A7 T1 4.48 2222 2nd 1.5L AHandy,EvCh 30.26 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Diddley Doda 29.96
Mar 11'26 71 525R    A7 T2 4.58 6533 3rd 2.5L BlkRu,RnOn 30.43 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Brandons Boy 30.20
Mar 4'26 70 525R    A7 T3 4.45 1533 3rd 2.25L LdRu,Bmp 1 30.51 -.40 Slow 15/2 KKY Milford Kyle 30.27
Sep 3'25 69 525R    A6 T3 4.29 1111 1st 1L QAw,ALd 29.39 -.10 Slow 4/1 KKY Hey Syd *29.29

Black

4 [29.64]Late-Gortkelly Pinky

TR: Owner[29.64-KKY] 44 7 97Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Ibk.B.(Priceless Jet-Gortkelly Sorcha).Aug'23FEED ME PICKLES TPW €3,015

Mar 25'26 55 525R    A6 T3 4.41 1136 6th 9.5L/sh Snld,Blk 3 30.52 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Chiltern Stella 30.89
Mar 18'26 55 525R    A7 T1 4.53 6666 6th 6.5L/sh/h BmpRu,Blk 1 30.24 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Giddyup King 30.31
Mar 11'26 55 525R    A7 T3 4.50 3221 1st nk ClrRn,Ld 4 30.38 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Ballygur Chloe *29.98
Mar 4'26 55 525R    A7 T1 4.49 6344 4th 6.0L ClrRn,RnOn 29.92 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Nomadic Bolt 29.94
Aug 27'25 56 525R    A7 T1 4.47 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.74 -.10 Slow 9/4F KKY Aidas Rose *29.64

Orange

5 [29.70]
TR: Owner[29.70-KKY] 45 6 109Mr. Nicky  Cleere/Ms. Cindy  Nolan (Cuffes If.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Knocknadogue Jan).Aug'22SATURN HERO TPW €3,005

Mar 25'26 68 525R    A6 T4 4.51 5565 5th 8.0L/sh Bmp 1,RnOn 30.52 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Chiltern Stella 30.79
Mar 18'26 68 525T    T2 4.52 Solo 30.59 -.40 Slow KKY *30.19
Mar 13'26 67 525T    T2 4.50 Solo 30.20 -.30 Slow KKY *29.90
Mar 6'26 67 525T    T2 4.50 Solo 30.15 -.40 Slow KKY *29.75
Jul 31'24 67 525R    A7 T3 4.27 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.90 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY One Orlando *29.70

Stripes

6 [30.06]
TR: Owner[29.78-MGR] 27 4 46Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Home Julie).Aug'23HOME CEDRIE TPW €1,780

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A6 T5 4.44 2211 2nd 1.5L LdBS,EvCh 30.52 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Chiltern Stella 30.32
Mar 18'26 72 525R    A7 T5 4.41 2111 1st 1.75L Ld 2,ClrRn 30.49 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Kits Flick *30.09
Mar 11'26 72 525R    A7 T5 4.40 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,FinWl 30.43 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Brandons Boy 30.10
Mar 4'26 72 525R    A7 T4 4.49 3333 2nd 3L ChlRu,RnOn 30.46 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballygur Chloe 30.27
Jan 28'26 72 525R    A7 T6 4.41 1112 1st sh Snld,CmAg 30.51 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Brostaigh Daisy *30.11

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A5
Kilkenny

www.kilkenygreyhoundstadium.com A5 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4
T2 A5 A5
T3 A5 A5
T4 A5 A4
T5 A5 A5
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-KKY] 51 7 911Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.B.(King Elvis-Superb Beauty).Apr'23COMER QUEEN TPW €3,205

Mar 25'26 58 525R    A5 T2 4.56 5555 6th 7.00L/nk MsdBk,FcdCk 30.06 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Wontdanceatall 30.27
Mar 18'26 60 525R    A6 T2 4.58 3333 3rd 2.5L CrdRu,Bmp 1 29.92 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam 29.69
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A6 T2 4.39 1121 1st 0.5L Snld,CmAg 30.25 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Yacht Marshal *29.85
Mar 4'26 58 525R    A6 T1 4.55 6566 6th 6.75L SlAw,NvShw 30.12 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Yacht Tom 30.19
Jun 11'25 63 525R    A6 T4 4.33 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.64 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Daring Marley *29.34

Blue

2 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-KKY] 22 5 36Mr. Thomas  Foley (Co. Carlow R93 K060) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Ballydaniel Oi).Sep'23BALLYDAN TEN TPW €1,835

Mar 25'26 70 525R    A5 T2 4.36 2666 6th 11.0L/sh ChlRu,Bmp 1 30.01 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Ballygur Vernon 30.49
Mar 11'26 72 525R    A5 T2 4.42 1122 2nd sh Snld,HdNrL 30.16 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Feed Me Malibu 29.77
Mar 4'26 70 525R    A5 T3 4.48 3111 1st 0.75L CrdRu,Ld 2 30.35 -.40 Slow 13/8 KKY Who Shot Donnie *29.95
Feb 25'26 70 525R    A5 T4 4.41 1111 2nd 2.5L Snld,EvCh 30.18 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Feed Me Malibu 29.95
Feb 11'26 69 525R    A6 T2 4.33 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,ALd 30.06 -.40 Slow 9/4 KKY Mamey Amy *29.66

White

3 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-KKY] 13 3 30Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Swift October).Aug'23SWIFT QUIVER TPW €990

Mar 18'26 59 525R    A6 T2 4.45 2111 1st 6.5L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.93 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Zoos Kaya *29.53
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A5 T2 4.44 3113 3rd 3.5L Ld 2,EvCh 30.33 -.40 Slow 15/2 KKY Breakaway Hunter 30.17
Mar 4'26 58 525R    A5 T4 4.50 4433 4th 7.25L Crd 1,RnOn 30.35 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Ballydan Ten 30.46
Feb 25'26 60 525R    A5 T3 4.50 5556 6th 8.25L/hd BlkBS,Bmp 4 30.21 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Who Shot Donnie 30.40
Feb 18'26 60 525R    A7 T1 4.44 1111 1st 1.75L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.96 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Woman In Black *29.66

Black

4 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-WFD] 51 8 48Mr. Gerry Mulrooney (Co. Carlow.) Mbd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22MAMEY AMY TPW €3,220

Mar 25'26 59 525R    A5 T3 4.54 3333 3rd 12L ClrRn,RnOn 29.52 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Tourrnareek Bolt 30.06
Mar 18'26 59 525R    A4 T6 4.42 2464 6th 4.25L/nk/Ld 2,Blk 2 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Hello Dani 29.97
Mar 4'26 60 525R    A6 T4 4.36 2211 1st 2.5L DspLd,LdBS 29.91 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Aiminy Jack *29.51
Feb 25'26 61 525R    A6 T5 4.43 1111 2nd 1.00L Ld 1,EvCh 30.17 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Boru Tantalize 29.84
Oct 29'25 59 525R    A5 T5 4.52 3222 1st 1.5L AHandy,FinW 29.74 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Aces Alf *29.44

Orange

5 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-KKY] 14 2 42Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mwbk.D.(Here Comes Syd-Abigails Hope).Jun'24ABIGAILS MAGPIE TPW €1,190

Mar 25'26 74 525R    A5 T2 4.56 6666 6th 18.5L/sh LckEP,StyOn 29.52 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Tourrnareek Bolt 30.52
Mar 18'26 74 525R    A5 T4 4.51 5333 3rd 4.5L LckEP,RnOn 29.92 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Foulkscourt Pet 29.83
Mar 11'26 74 525R    A7 T4 4.54 3222 1st nk AHandy,LdNr 30.09 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY One Lulu *29.69
Mar 4'26 75 525R    A7 T5 4.58 3422 2nd 4L ClrRn,RnOn 30.06 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Breakaway Hunter 29.94
Dec 12'25 77 525R    A8 T2 4.58 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.51 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Regent Curious *30.21

Stripes

6 [29.48]
TR: Ann Taylor[29.27-THR] 42 11 95Mrs. Ann  Taylor (Co. Tipperary.) Wbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Ballacolla).Mar'22CASHEL MISTY TPW €3,605

Mar 18'26 63 525R    A5 T6 4.50 6444 4th 6.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.92 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Foulkscourt Pet 29.97
Mar 11'26 63 525R    A5 T6 4.48 5554 4th 3.5L/sh SlAw,RnOn 30.33 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Breakaway Hunter 30.18
Mar 4'26 63 525R    A4 T6 4.46 5555 4th 10.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.69 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Comer Shark 30.02
Feb 25'26 63 525T    T5 4.39 2nd 1L 30.47 -.40 Slow KKY Cashel Amy 30.14
Jan 22'25 61 525R    A4 T6 4.44 3322 1st 1L FinWl,LdNrL 29.78 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Ratchies Chico *29.48

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

TIME Greyhound Nutrition A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

www.timenutrition.ie

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A8 A5
T2 A8 A6
T3 A8 A6
T4 A9 A6
T5 A7 A7
T6 A8 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.53]Late-Bogger Emmie

TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.53-KKY] 49 9 812Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Urlingford) Ibk.B.(Glengar Bale-Bogger Ophelia).Jul'23CHILTERN EMMIE TPW €3,728

Mar 25'26 57 525R    A7 T1 4.47 5444 4th 14.00L BmpRu,RnOn 30.15 -.30 Slow 2/1F KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.83
Mar 18'26 57 525R    A7 T5 4.49 5555 5th 10.0L ChlRu,Bmp 1 30.26 -.40 Slow 11/8 KKY Diddley Doda 30.56
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A7 T1 4.46 4344 5th 5.0L BmpRu,Outp 30.43 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY Brandons Boy 30.38
Mar 4'26 58 525R    A7 T4 4.48 3242 4th 5.25L Bmp 1,Crd 3 30.51 -.40 Slow 2/1J KKY Milford Kyle 30.48
Jul 16'25 62 525R    A5 T3 4.40 2111 1st 8.5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.93 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY Smithroes Choice *29.53

Blue

2 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-KKY] 28 4 51Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Ibk.B.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23KITS FLICK TPW €1,705

Mar 25'26 59 525R    A7 T3 4.37 1133 3rd 9.50L Snld,EvCh 30.15 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.51
Mar 18'26 58 525R    A7 T2 4.42 1222 2nd 1.75L Ld 1,EvCh 30.49 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Home Cedrie 30.21
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A7 T1 4.46 1133 3rd 3L/sh Snld,EvCh 30.23 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Comer Tom 30.05
Mar 4'26 59 525R    A7 T3 4.37 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 30.61 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Donegal Gift *30.21
Dec 17'25 57 525R    A7 T2 4.45 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.37 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Larkins Spice *29.97

White

3 [29.73]
TR: Owner[29.73-KKY] 66 15 615Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (O.Moriarity Ibk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Young Princess).Apr'22BROSTAIGH DAISY TPW €5,550

Mar 25'26 65 525R    A7 T2 4.44 2322 2nd 5.00L BmpRu,Chl 3 30.15 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.20
Mar 18'26 66 525R    A7 T1 4.49 3344 5th 5.25L Bmp 1,Outp 30.49 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Home Cedrie 30.46
Feb 25'26 67 525R    A7 T1 4.48 3322 2nd 3L A 2nd,EvCh 30.31 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Giddyup King 30.12
Feb 18'26 68 525R    A7 T1 4.58 5544 5th 12.5L Bmp 1,Crd 2 30.09 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Yacht Marshal 30.66
Mar 19'25 65 525R    A6 T2 4.47 1111 1st 1L ALd,ClrRn 30.03 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Ballygur Diamond *29.73

Black

4 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-KKY] 72 6 1618Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Iwbk.D.(Cushie Jet-Milk Shop).Jul'22ONE ORLANDO TPW €4,163

Mar 18'26 67 525R    A7 T4 4.48 3443 3rd 4.5L ClrRn,StyOn 30.26 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Diddley Doda 30.17
Mar 11'26 66 525R    A7 T3 4.47 5666 6th 5.0L/nk BmpRu,Outp 30.43 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Brandons Boy 30.40
Mar 4'26 66 525R    A7 T1 4.61 4444 4th 3.5L/nk ClrRn,RnOn 30.46 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Ballygur Chloe 30.32
Feb 25'26 68 525R    A7 T2 4.50 4555 4th 5L/hd ClrRn,RnOn 30.31 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Giddyup King 30.27
Oct 8'25 65 525R    A6 T3 4.41 1221 1st 4L LdRu,CmAg 30.01 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Glosha Debs *29.81

Orange

5 [29.96]
TR: Owner[29.96-KKY] 27 3 42Mr. John Connolly (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Eyrehill Spice).Oct'23LARKINS FREYA TPW €1,615

Mar 25'26 61 525R    A7 T6 4.55 6555 6th 15.00L/n SlAw,NvShw 30.15 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.92
Mar 18'26 61 525R    A7 T6 4.52 5566 6th 6.25L LckEP,Bmp 1 30.49 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Home Cedrie 30.53
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A7 T4 4.47 1111 1st 7L FAw,ALd 30.36 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Bellmore Coco *29.96
Feb 25'26 59 525R    A7 T5 4.59 5433 3rd 2.00L AHandy,FcdC 30.68 -.40 Slow 17/2 KKY Home Morgan 30.42
Oct 29'25 57 525R    A7 T5 4.65 6642 1st 0.75L FinWl,LdNrL 30.36 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Hillend Korda *30.06

Stripes

6 [29.65]
TR: Owner[29.42-THR] 64 5 107Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.B.(Malachi-Newinn Cuckoo).Jul'21DONEGAL GIFT TPW €3,565

Mar 25'26 56 525R    A7 T6 4.49 1211 1st 1L Snld,CmAg 30.57 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Meggy Munch *30.27
Mar 11'26 57 525R    A7 T6 4.39 3455 4th 4.0L ClrRn,StyOn 30.43 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Brandons Boy 30.31
Mar 4'26 57 525R    A7 T6 4.54 3332 2nd 2.5L ClrRn,FinWl 30.61 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Kits Flick 30.38
Feb 25'26 58 525R    A7 T6 4.50 3444 5th 8.00L/sh ClrRn,StyOn 30.47 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.64
Aug 21'24 55 525R    A7 T6 4.42 1111 1st 7L ALd,StyWl 29.85 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Trooper *29.65

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

Community Radio Kilkenny City A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

88.7FM - Saturday Sports Show every Saturday Morning

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A7
T2 A8 A5
T3 A8 A4
T4 A8 A7
T5 A8 A7
T6 A8 A7

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.94]
TR: Owner[29.94-KKY] 18 3 12Mr. John  Connolly (Co. Kilkenny) Ibkw.B.(Burgess Bucks-Eyrehill Spice).Oct'23LARKINS SOPHIE TPW €1,490

Mar 25'26 63 525R    A7 T4 4.48 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,ClrRn 30.71 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Kilkenny Puma *30.41
Mar 18'26 63 525R    A7 T2 4.62 5666 6th 8.75L/nk/CrdRu,Bmp 1 30.83 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Rosalila 31.08
Mar 11'26 63 525R    A7 T3 4.58 5566 6th 12.5L/sh FcdCk3,NvSh 30.23 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Comer Tom 30.71
Feb 25'26 61 525R    A7 T1 4.54 5666 6th 10.00L/n Bmp 1,NvSh 30.30 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Ballygur Lizzie 30.62
Dec 10'25 62 525R    A7 T3 4.49 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 30.43 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Home Morgan *30.13

Blue

2 [29.52]
TR: Owner[29.52-KKY] 20 1 24Local-Boys-Syndicate (Brian Kelly) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Blueview Carrie).Aug'23CARRIES LASS TPW €1,015

Mar 25'26 59 525R    A7 T5 4.48 4666 5th 15.00L Bmp 1,Outp 30.15 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Bogger Jumbo 30.90
Mar 18'26 59 525R    A7 T4 4.53 5655 5th 17.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.84 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Daithi 30.63
Mar 11'26 59 525R    A7 T6 4.49 2334 4th 6.00L/nk LdRu,EvCh 30.09 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Abigails Magpie 30.13
Mar 4'26 59 525R    A7 T5 4.51 5322 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,StyOn 30.51 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Milford Kyle 30.16
Dec 17'25 60 525R    A7 T4 4.41 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.99 -.40 Slow 5/2F KKY Larkins Sophie *29.59

White

3 [30.29]Late-Dashgrove Cathal

TR: Owner[29.36-ECY] 23 2 25Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Wild-Dashgrove Simba).Oct'23RAYS CHOICE TPW €1,050

Mar 25'26 77 525R    A7 T2 4.53 2122 4th 3.50L Ld 2,EvCh 30.57 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Donegal Gift 30.51
Mar 18'26 77 525R    A7 T5 4.59 4444 3rd 12.50L ClrRn,StyOn 29.84 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Comer Daithi 30.31
Mar 11'26 78 525R    A7 T5 4.54 5555 5th 10.50L/n CrdRu,Bmp 1 30.09 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Abigails Magpie 30.44
Mar 4'26 77 525R    A6 T5 4.66 5665 5th 3.75L/hd LckEP,Bmp 4 30.59 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Empoleon 30.46
Nov 1'25 79 525R    A5 T5 3.24 2211 1st 1L DspLd,FinWl 29.45 Sand 5/2 WFDJacktavern Bucks *29.45

Black

4 [30.43]
TR: Owner[30.03-NWB] 4 0 10Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Fortrose Daisy).Jul'23HILLROAD MELIA TPW €120

Mar 18'26 57 525R    A7 T6 4.57 6566 6th 23.00L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.84 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Comer Daithi 31.05
Mar 11'26 58 525R    A7 T4 4.45 2444 5th 8.5L/sh ClrRn,Outp 30.23 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Comer Tom 30.43
Mar 4'26 58 525T    T4 4.45 3rd 2L 30.77 -.40 Slow KKY Bogger Oshea 30.51
Feb 27'26 58 525T    T3 4.44 3rd hd/nk 30.95 -.40 Slow KKY Hillroad Belle 30.58
Aug 8'25 56 525R    A7 T5 1.16 2222 3rd 9L EvAw,RnOn 29.40 Sand 5/2 NWBBlacktrench Anto 30.03

Orange

5 [30.08]
TR: Owner[30.08-KKY] 26 0 72Mr. Gerry Mulrooney (Co. Carlow.) Wbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Right So Belle).Oct'22MEGGY MUNCH TPW €863

Mar 25'26 54 525R    A7 T4 4.56 3333 2nd 1.00L AHandy,FinW 30.57 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Donegal Gift 30.34
Mar 13'26 56 525T    T6 4.61 2nd 2.5L 30.21 -.30 Slow KKY Looney Rooney 30.08
Feb 6'26 58 525T    T4 4.57 Solo 31.31 -.50 Slow KKY *30.81
Jan 21'26 57 525R    A7 T4 4.57 6555 4th 8.5L/nk VSlaw,RnOn 31.17 -.70 Slow 5/1 KKY Home Cedrie 31.08
Nov 12'25 57 525R    A7 T6 4.62 6644 2nd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 30.20 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Kits Gal 30.31

Stripes

6 [30.04]
TR: Owner[30.04-KKY] 5 0 11Mrs. Anne Brennan (Abbeyleix) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Knockren).Sep'24SCOTCHRATH DIVA TPW €135

Mar 25'26 62 525R    A7 T6 4.48 6645 5th 7.75L SlAw,NvShw 30.51 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Giddyup Joe 30.75
Mar 11'26 63 525R    A7 T6 4.48 4222 2nd 3L AHandy,EvCh 30.23 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Comer Tom 30.04
Feb 27'26 61 525R    A8 T6 4.51 4356 6th 12.75L/n SlAw,NvShw 29.99 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Missy Jackell 30.50
Feb 13'26 63 525R    A7 T6 4.44 3344 4th 13.50L W 1,RnOn 29.60 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Kilara Fontaine 30.14
Jan 30'26 63 525R    A7 T6 4.59 3333 3rd 8L WBnds,ClrRn 30.20 -.50 Slow 6/1 KKY Knocknadoguestar 30.26

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A6
Kilkenny

Irish Retired Greyhound Trust A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

www.irgt.ie

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A5
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-KKY] 54 6 813Five-Mc-Syndicate (Baltinglass) Ibd.D.(Slippy Cian-Neowise).Jan'23BOGGER JUMBO TPW €3,550

Mar 25'26 73 525R    A7 T4 4.47 3211 1st 5L Bmp 1,Ld 3 30.15 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Brostaigh Daisy *29.85
Mar 18'26 72 525R    A7 T3 4.58 6655 4th 3.25L SlAw,Blk 2 30.49 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Home Cedrie 30.32
Mar 11'26 72 525R    A7 T2 4.63 5444 4th 2.0L/nk BmpRu,Bmp 30.38 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Feed Me Pickles 30.14
Mar 4'26 72 525R    A7 T1 4.53 4456 6th 5.25L/nk/Crd 1,Bmp 3 30.51 -.40 Slow 2/1J KKY Milford Kyle 30.51
Sep 10'25 71 525R    A6 T5 4.47 3332 1st 3L LckEP,FinWl 29.87 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Giddyup Ellie *29.57

Blue

2 [29.36]
TR: Owner[29.36-KKY] 48 6 129Mr. Michael  Brennan (Abbeyleix) Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Moanduff Daisy).Sep'22AIMINY JACK TPW €3,260

Mar 25'26 69 525R    A5 T4 4.31 1122 3rd 5.75L Snld,EvCh 30.06 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Wontdanceatall 30.16
Mar 11'26 69 525R    A5 T1 4.55 5555 6th 9.00L/sh Bmp 1,NvSh 30.16 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Feed Me Malibu 30.40
Mar 4'26 68 525R    A6 T3 4.38 1122 2nd 2.5L DspLd,EvCh 29.91 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Mamey Amy 29.68
Feb 25'26 66 525R    A5 T1 4.43 2223 5th 6.5L AHandy,ClrR 30.18 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Feed Me Malibu 30.23
Aug 13'25 68 525R    A5 T3 4.36 1111 1st 5L QAw,ALd 29.66 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Feed Me Whiskey *29.36

White

3 [29.53]
TR: Owner[29.53-KKY] 24 5 43Mr. Thomas  Foley (Co. Carlow R93 K060) Mbd.B.(Grangeview Ten-Ballydaniel Oi).Sep'23BALLYDAN GRANGE TPW €1,935

Mar 25'26 63 525R    A5 T5 4.34 2333 5th 7.00L AHandy,Bmp 30.06 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Wontdanceatall 30.25
Mar 11'26 65 525R    A5 T5 4.39 3333 5th 8.0L Bmp 1,Outp 29.81 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Hey Syd 29.97
Mar 4'26 65 525R    A4 T4 4.40 3436 6th 8.0L Chl 3,Blk 3 30.43 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Cashel Amy 30.59
Feb 18'26 65 525R    A5 T3 4.42 2122 4th 3.0L/sh Ld 2,EvCh 30.23 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Feed Me Bacardi 30.15
Feb 11'26 65 525R    A6 T5 4.36 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.93 -.40 Slow 9/4F KKY Feed Me Whiskey *29.53

Black

4 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-KKY] 25 3 55Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (Oliver Moriarit Wbk.D.(Signet Ace-Young Princess).Apr'24ACES ALF TPW €1,600

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A6 T5 4.50 3544 4th 7.50L ClrRn,StyOn 30.03 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Kilkenny Swift 30.25
Mar 18'26 72 525R    A6 T6 4.56 5566 6th 9.0L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.92 -.40 Slow 13/2 KKY Kilkenny Sam 30.15
Feb 18'26 72 525R    A5 T6 4.45 4333 2nd sh AHandy,ChlRi 30.23 -.30 Slow 11/2 KKY Feed Me Bacardi 29.94
Feb 11'26 70 525R    A5 T5 4.47 3223 4th 5.5L ClrRn,EvCh 29.96 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Giddyup Adele 29.94
Nov 12'25 69 525R    A6 T5 4.49 4221 1st 3L AHandy,FinW 29.77 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Kiltegan Lucy *29.57

Orange

5 [29.51]Late-Gortkelly Carey

TR: Owner[29.51-KKY] 83 19 2119Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Wbk.D.(Black Parachute-Gortkelly Gabby).Nov'22FEED ME WHISKEY TPW €7,338

Mar 25'26 80 525R    A6 T6 4.50 2222 2nd 1L AHandy,EvCh 30.11 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Yacht Tom 29.88
Mar 18'26 82 525R    A6 T6 4.64 5333 3rd 2.75L SlAw,StyOn 30.06 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY One Barney 29.85
Mar 11'26 83 525R    A6 T6 4.47 4222 2nd 1.50L ClrRn,FinWl 30.46 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY One Dothat 30.16
Mar 4'26 82 525R    A6 T6 4.50 5333 3rd 3.25L LckEP,StyOn 29.91 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Mamey Amy 29.74
Nov 20'24 79 525R    A6 T6 4.42 5442 1st 1L LckEP,FinWl 29.71 -.20 Slow 6/4F KKY Ratchies Joey *29.51

Stripes

6 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-KKY] 41 11 104Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Wf.D.(King Elvis-Hillend Lady).May'23GIDDYUP KING TPW €4,235

Mar 25'26 76 525R    A6 T6 4.43 2466 6th 15.50L Chl 1,Outp 30.03 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Kilkenny Swift 30.81
Mar 18'26 75 525R    A7 T6 4.44 1111 1st 1.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.24 -.40 Slow 2/1F KKY Marble Blue *29.84
Mar 11'26 75 525R    A6 T6 4.50 2122 3rd 7L Ld 2,EvCh 30.04 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Foulkscourt Pet 30.13
Mar 4'26 75 525R    A7 T6 4.50 4555 6th 10.0L MsdBk,NvSh 29.92 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Nomadic Bolt 30.22
Jul 23'25 77 525R    A6 T6 4.39 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.87 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Knocknadoguewin *29.67

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A7
Kilkenny

The Kilkenny GOBA A7 525

Wnr €220, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A8 A7
T3 A8 A4
T4 A7 A6
T5 A8 A6
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.55]
TR: Owner[29.55-KKY] 53 9 139Comer-Synd (TMorrissey) Ibk.D.(Great Blue Shark-Arterbury).Dec'21COMER ARTER TPW €3,925

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A7 T2 4.41 1111 3rd 3.25L Snld,EvCh 30.49 -.30 Slow 11/4 KKY Kiltegan Lucy 30.42
Mar 18'26 73 525R    A6 T1 4.50 3222 5th 9.00L AHandy,EvCh 29.93 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Swift Quiver 30.16
Mar 11'26 73 525R    A6 T3 4.48 5564 6th 15.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 30.04 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Foulkscourt Pet 30.69
Mar 4'26 72 525R    A6 T2 4.44 1112 4th 1.75L/hd Snld,EvCh 30.59 -.40 Slow 11/4 KKY Empoleon 30.32
Sep 18'24 77 525R    A6 T2 4.39 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.93 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Kits Crow *29.63

Blue

2 [29.95]
TR: Owner[29.95-KKY] 13 2 42Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Ibk.D.(Westfield Bullet-Not A Vegan).Apr'24FEED ME CADBURYS TPW €830

Mar 25'26 70 525R    A7 T1 4.44 5533 3rd 2.25L LckEP,FinWl 30.51 -.30 Slow 9/2 KKY Giddyup Joe 30.37
Mar 4'26 71 525R    A7 T1 4.60 5323 3rd 2L LckEP,Chl 3 30.24 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY One Barney 29.98
Feb 25'26 68 525R    A7 T1 4.60 6663 2nd 1L SlAw,FinWl 30.38 -.40 Slow 7/1 KKY Giddyup Antoineo 30.05
Feb 18'26 68 525R    A7 T3 4.53 5666 6th 6.75L/nk/SlAw,FcdCk1 29.96 -.30 Slow 13/2 KKY Swift Quiver 30.17
Jan 28'26 70 525R    A7 T1 4.54 3211 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,LdBS 30.35 -.40 Slow 9/4F KKY Comer Tom *29.95

White

3 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.47-CML] 64 11 129Miss Louise Whall (Urlingford) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Bellatrix Ivy).Aug'22GIDDYUP ANTOINEO TPW €5,068

Mar 25'26 68 525R    A7 T1 4.53 3323 2nd 2.50L AHandy,EvCh 30.49 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Kiltegan Lucy 30.36
Mar 18'26 68 525R    A7 T4 4.47 4433 3rd 2.75L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.49 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Home Cedrie 30.28
Mar 11'26 70 525R    A7 T4 4.64 6655 5th 8.0L/nk BmpRu,NvSh 30.38 -.40 Slow 9/4F KKY Feed Me Pickles 30.56
Feb 25'26 70 525R    A7 T2 4.51 4422 1st 1L AHandy,LdRi 30.38 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY Feed Me Cadburys *29.98
Sep 4'24 68 525R    A5 T2 4.39 1111 1st 3.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.98 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilfane Frank *29.68

Black

4 [29.84]
TR: Owner[29.84-KKY] 22 3 04Mr. John Connolly (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.B.(Burgess Bucks-Eyrehill Spice).Oct'23LARKINS SPICE TPW €1,445

Mar 25'26 63 525T    T5 4.41 1st 2L 30.45 -.40 Slow KKY Kiltegan Cindy *30.05
Feb 4'26 63 525R    A7 T6 4.55 2534 4th 6.25L ClrRn,RnOn 30.70 -.50 Slow 11/2 KKY Chiltern Stella 30.64
Jan 28'26 64 525R    A7 T6 4.50 3565 5th 7.50L Blk 1,StyOn 30.63 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Diddley No Go 30.75
Jan 21'26 63 525R    A7 T6 4.56 2211 1st 3L LdBS,ClrRn 30.81 -.70 Slow 9/2 KKY Diddley No Go *30.11
Dec 31'25 64 525R    A7 T4 4.49 1111 1st 4.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.46 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Lightfoot Fable *30.06

Orange

5 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.81-KKY] 44 4 106Mr. Raymond McNamara (Baltinglass) Mbk.B.(Cushie Jet-Killoughrim Bale).Aug'23KITS JET TPW €2,520

Mar 25'26 58 525R    A7 T5 4.54 6665 5th 5.25L ClrRn,NvShw 30.49 -.30 Slow 13/2 KKY Kiltegan Lucy 30.56
Mar 18'26 57 525R    A7 T3 4.49 5555 3rd 3.0L BmpRu,FinWl 30.24 -.40 Slow 15/2 KKY Giddyup King 30.05
Mar 11'26 58 525R    A7 T5 4.47 2333 3rd 0.5L/nk AHandy,FinW 30.38 -.40 Slow 6/1 KKY Feed Me Pickles 30.03
Mar 4'26 58 525R    A7 T5 4.48 5666 5th 8.0L Bmp 1,StyOn 29.92 -.40 Slow 9/1 KKY Nomadic Bolt 30.08
Sep 24'25 56 525R    A7 T4 4.43 2222 1st 0.75L ClrRn,LdRi 30.11 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Giddyup King *29.81

Stripes

6 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.57-KKY] 26 2 81Mr. Thomas  Foley (Co. Carlow R93 K060) Wbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballymac Tiara).Aug'23MODERN TIMES TPW €1,320

Mar 25'26 60 525R    A6 T6 4.52 6554 4th 2.0L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 30.52 -.30 Slow 10/3 KKY Chiltern Stella 30.37
Mar 18'26 60 525R    A6 T6 4.56 4443 3rd 7.5L FcdCk4,StyO 29.93 -.40 Slow 10/3 KKY Swift Quiver 30.05
Mar 11'26 61 525R    A6 T5 4.46 5533 3rd 2.25L AHandy,ClrR 30.46 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY One Dothat 30.22
Mar 4'26 61 525R    A6 T5 4.54 4666 6th 7.75L/sh SlAw,Bmp 1 29.91 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Mamey Amy 30.06
Dec 31'25 59 525R    A7 T6 4.43 2221 1st 3.5L AHandy,Ld 4 29.97 -.40 Slow 9/2 KKY Atta Girl Masha *29.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  
A5-A6

Kilkenny

The Tasty Fryer @ Kilkenny Track A5/A6 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A6
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A6 A6
T5 A6 A6
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-KKY] 14 1 34Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.D.(Errill Daithi-Errill Sue).Aug'24COMER TOM TPW €740

Mar 25'26 71 525R    A5 T2 4.58 6644 5th 13.50L/n LckEP,RnOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 13/8 KKY No Revolut 30.36
Mar 18'26 73 525R    A5 T1 4.58 3323 3rd 5.25L LdBS,EvCh 30.23 -.40 Slow 15/8 KKY Abigails Max 30.20
Mar 11'26 73 525R    A7 T2 4.54 3311 1st 3L ClrRn,Ld 3 30.23 -.40 Slow 6/4F KKY Scotchrath Diva *29.83
Mar 4'26 72 525R    A7 T6 4.44 4344 5th 9.25L Chl 2,FcdCk2 30.06 -.40 Slow 7/4F KKY Breakaway Hunter 30.31
Dec 19'25 74 525R    A8 T6 4.47 3322 2nd 1.5L AHandy,FinW 30.29 -.40 Slow 5/4 KKY Crossleigh Rowan 29.99

Blue

2 [29.81]
TR: Owner[29.34-SPK] 24 2 18Master Milo  Brennan (Co. Laois) Ibew.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Garryduff Mary).Aug'23WHO SHOT DONNIE TPW €1,450

Mar 11'26 82 525R    A5 T1 4.39 1245 6th 8.75L/sh Snld,Fd 30.33 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Breakaway Hunter 30.55
Mar 4'26 81 525R    A5 T2 4.39 1222 2nd 0.75L Ld 1,EvCh 30.35 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballydan Ten 30.00
Feb 25'26 80 525R    A5 T4 4.41 1111 1st hd Snld,HldOn 30.21 -.40 Slow 17/2 KKY Cashel Hurricane *29.81
Feb 20'26 82 525R    A4 T2 4.47 6655 5th 8.0L/hd/hBmpRu,Blk 1 29.90 -.40 Slow 10/1 KKY Bogger Nifty 30.08
Nov 10'25 80 325R    S5 T1 0.00 11 1st 6L 17.66 Sand 2/1 NWBJunior Bucks *17.66

White

3 [29.81]Late-Gortkelly Cliona

TR: Owner[29.60-THR] 5 1 02Feed-Me-Syndicate (Roscrea) Mbkw.B.(Droopys Got It-Gortkelly Sorcha).Sep'24FEED ME SORBET TPW €470

Mar 25'26 58 525R    A5 T5 4.60 5555 5th 18.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.52 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Tourrnareek Bolt 30.51
Mar 13'26 58 525T    T5 4.59 1st 11L 30.11 -.30 Slow KKY Borna Trilby *29.81
Mar 7'26 57 525R    A7 T5 1.92 2211 1st 3L EvAw,LdBS 29.60 Sand 2/1 THR Rathfalla Kim *29.60
Feb 28'26 57 525R    A7 T6 1.94 5442 2nd 6L SlAw,StyWl 30.03 -.30 Slow 5/2 THR Ebonys Music 30.15
Feb 20'26 57 525R    A8 T2 4.62 2232 2nd 2.5L AHandy,EvCh 30.35 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Speedy Gene 30.12

Black

4 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-KKY] 6 0 21Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Mbk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Milk Shop).Jan'24ONE LULU TPW €175

Mar 18'26 61 525R    A5 T5 4.62 4555 4th 7.75L Bmp 1,Blk 3 30.23 -.40 Slow 5/2 KKY Abigails Max 30.37
Mar 11'26 60 525R    A7 T3 4.52 1111 2nd nk Ld 1,HdNrL 30.09 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Abigails Magpie 29.71
Mar 4'26 60 525R    A6 T4 4.70 6553 3rd 1L/hd SlAw,FinWl 30.59 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Empoleon 30.27
Feb 20'26 59 525T    T3 4.54 1st 2.5L 30.14 -.40 Slow KKY One Barney *29.74
Nov 21'25 59 525R    A7 T3 4.74 5555 3rd 6.50L BlkRu,NvShw 30.58 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Chiltern Zorro 30.73

Orange

5 [29.83]
TR: Owner[29.83-KKY] 13 4 13Miss Abigail  Morrissey (Roscrea) Mbkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Abigails Hope).Jun'24ABIGAILS MAX TPW €1,175

Mar 25'26 77 525R    A5 T4 4.50 3322 2nd 6.50L ClrRn,StyOn 29.69 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY No Revolut 29.84
Mar 18'26 77 525R    A5 T6 4.57 6442 1st 1.75L Bmp 1,LdRi 30.23 -.40 Slow 7/2 KKY No Revolut *29.83
Mar 11'26 77 525R    A6 T5 4.48 6663 2nd 6.00L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.87 -.40 Slow 4/1 KKY Gis A Break 29.89
Mar 4'26 77 525R    A7 T5 4.52 3542 2nd 1L W 4,FinWl 30.24 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY One Barney 29.91
Jan 21'26 78 525R    A7 T6 4.45 1111 1st 7L FAw,ALd 30.61 -.70 Slow 9/2 KKY Comer Tom *29.91

Stripes

6 [29.44]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.44-KKY] 48 9 65Mr. Gordon  Rotheram/Mr. Dave Ambler (C Mf.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Swift Freya).Apr'23SWIFT ZIP TPW €3,550

Mar 25'26 65 525R    A6 T5 4.40 3333 3rd 3L ClrRn,EvCh 30.11 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Yacht Tom 30.02
Mar 18'26 66 525R    A6 T3 4.42 1335 4th 8.25L Snld,EvCh 29.93 -.40 Slow 9/4F KKY Swift Quiver 30.11
Mar 11'26 67 525R    A5 T6 4.50 6666 6th 9.0L MsdBk,RnOn 29.81 -.40 Slow 15/2 KKY Hey Syd 30.04
Mar 4'26 66 525R    A5 T6 4.64 6655 3rd 5.75L MsdBk,Bmp 30.35 -.40 Slow 11/2 KKY Ballydan Ten 30.35
Apr 23'25 67 525R    A6 T6 4.31 1111 1st 3L QAw,ALd 29.64 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Hey Syd *29.44

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


